
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2458
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012
EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to link all employment exchanges situated in States with Central Employment Exchanges to help the unemployed youths so that they do not wander here and there; and

(b) if so, the draft of this scheme and the time by which it will be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a) Employment Exchanges functioning in the States/UTs and one Central Employment Exchange functioning at Directorate General of Employment & Training, Ministry of Labour & Employment are proposed to be connected with internet/intranet through Employment Exchange Mission Mode Project (EEMMP) taken up as one of the Projects under National-e-Governance Plan (NeGP) of Government of India.

(b) The EEMMP is under the process of approval.
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